
Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 18 Dec 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4597
Eskview and Districts Rugby

Football Club Incorporated
Sport $3,400.67 $3,400.67 $0.00 $3,400.67 Full DR2

FL4609

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL4611
Hawkes Bay Canoe Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,829.57 $5,829.57 $0.00 $5,829.57 Full DR2

FL4632
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Health $3,154.04 $3,154.04 $0.00 $3,154.04 Full DR2

FL4593
Hawkes Bay Masters Womens

Hockey Club
Sport $16,848.00 $16,848.00 $0.00 $16,848.00 Full DR2

FL4558 Hawke's Bay Orchestra Arts $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

FL4619 Hawkes Bay Youth Trust Sport $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 Full DR2

FL4595
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $4,923.08 $4,923.08 $0.00 $4,923.08 Full DR2

FL4633 Prima Volta Charitable Trust Arts $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL4630
Ronald McDonald House Charities

New Zealand Trust
Community $4,128.88 $4,128.88 $0.00 $4,128.88 Full DR2

FL4623 The Allan & Sylvia Potts Trust Sport $17,117.00 $17,117.00 $0.00 $17,117.00 Full DR2

FL4606 The CanInspire Charitable Trust Community $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 Full DR2

FL4596 The Te Mata Park Trust Board Community $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 $6,750.00 Full DR2

FL4627 The Tent Collectors Community $12,923.60 $12,923.60 $0.00 $12,923.60 Full DR2

FL4628
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $112,674.84 $112,674.84 $0.00 $112,674.84  



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.




